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(6) Daily rates of Pay:

Rank

Royal Marines (Generail Duties, Tradesmen and Musicians)

Scale

Marine 2nd Class B
Marine 2nd Class A
Marine 1st Class C
Marine 1st Class B
Marine 1st Class A

Corporal C
Corporal B
Corporal A

Sergeant C
Sergeant B
Sergeant A

Colour Sergeant C
Colour Sergeant B
Colour Sergeant A

Warrant Officer II A

Warrant Officer I A

(c) Royal Marines (Technicians)

Rrank Scale

Marine 1st Class B
Marine 1st Class A

Corporal C
Corporal B
Corporal ... ... ... A

Sergeant B
Sergeant A

Colour Sergeant B
Colour Sergeant A

Warrant Officer II A

Warrant Officer I A

5. Length of Service Pay—Royal Navy and Royal
Total
after

Rating/Rank 9 Years'
Service

Ordinary Rating/Marine
II

Able Rating/Marine I
Leading Rating/ Corporal

(RM)
Petty Officer/Sergeant

(RM)
CPO/Colour Sergeant ...
Warrant Officer II
Warrant Officer I
Fleet Chief Petty Officer

£
0-20

0-20
0-20

0-25

0-30
0-30

0-30

Less than
Six Years

(Uncommitted)
£
6-62
7-22
778
8-41
8-96

9-43
10-11
10-71

11-40
11-50
11-71

12-22
12-47
12-72

13-39

14-09

Less than
Six Years

(Uncommitted)
£

8-56
9-47

10-81
11-15
11-49

12-12
12-56

13-69
13-87

14-37

14-98

Marines
Total
after

12 Years'
Service

£
0-30

0-30
0-30

0-35

0-50
0-50
0-50

Six Years
but less than
Nine Years

(Intermediate)
£
6-92
7-52
8-08
8-71
9-26

9-73
10-41
11-01

11-70
11-80
12-01

12-52
12-77
13-02

13-69

14-39

Six Years
but less than
Nine Years

(Intermediate)
£

8-86
9-77

11-11
11-45
11-79

12-42
12-86

13-99
14-17

14-67

15-28

Total
after

16 Years'
Service

Nine Years
or more

(Career)
£

7-37
7-97
8-53
9'16
971

10-18
10-86
11-46

12-15
12-25
12-46

12-97
13-22
13-47

14-14

14-84

Nine Years
or more

(Career)
£

9-31
10-22

11-56
11-90
12-24

12-87
13-31

14-44
14-62

15-12

15-73

Total
after

22 Years'
Service

0-55

0-60
0-65
0-65

0-80
0-85

6. Non-Continuous Service Personnel and Careers Advisory Service

Non-Continuous Service personnel and members of the Careers Advisory Service shall receive the appropriate
rate of pay on the Intermediate scale (Six Years but less than Nine Years) as for regular ratings and other ranks.
The pay classification for ratings is as in paragraph 1 (a) and for other ranks as in paragraph 4 (a).

SCHEDULE 4

LONDON PAY

1. London Pay may be awarded in accordance with the regulations laid down by the Admiralty Board to
regular Royal Navy and Royal Marine personnel (up to and including Captain Royal Navy and equivalent
with effect from 1st April 1974 and up to Rear Admiral and equivalent with effect from 1st June 1975) who
are drafted, attached, or appointed for duty at establishments in the London area.

2. London Pay is an additional taxable emolument intended to ensure broad comparability of real earnings
between those personnel who work in London and those who work elsewhere. The rates determined from time
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